DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID BY 2023 ENTRY UG STUDENTS (B. TECH/DUAL) for 1st Semester 2023-24:

A. For INDIAN NATIONALS INCLUDING PIO (Persons of Indian Origin) AND OCI (Overseas Citizenship of India) CARD HOLDERS:

Category	Tuition Fee (Rs.)	One-Time Payment (Rs.)	charges Cau (Rs Payable Each Semester (Rs.) (Ins	Caution Deposit (Rs.) Pro (Inst. +Lib. Pecurity) Dis	Insurance Re Premium ce	Inst. Residen ce Fee (Rs.)	Total Institute Fees (a)		Payment received through	Balance amount payable (a)— (b) (See table below)	
							With Inst. residence allotted (Rs.)	Without Inst. residence allotted (Rs.)	JOSAA Towards Institute FEE (b)	With Inst. residence allotted (Rs.)	Without Inst. residence allotted (Rs.)
General /OBC	1,00,00	8,150	5,350	4,000	500	13,250	1,35,650	1,22,400	36000	99,650	86,400
(Annual Family	0			+ 4,000	+ 400						
Income > Rs. 5 lakh)				= 8,000	= 900						
General /OBC	33,333	8,150	5,350	4,000	500	13,250	68,983	55,733	36000	32,983	19,733
(Annual Family				+ 4,000	+ 400						
Income Rs. 1.00				= 8,000	= 900						
lakh upto 5.00 lakh)											
General /OBC #	Nil	8,150	5,350	4,000	500	13,250	35,650	22,400	36000	-350**	-13,600**
(Annual Family				+ 4,000	+ 400						
Income < Rs. 1 lakh)				= 8,000	= 900						
SC/ST /PD	Nil	8,150	5,350	4,000	500	13,250	35,650	22,400	16000	19,650	6,400
				+ 4,000	+ 400						
				= 8,000	= 900						

Details of payment to JoSAA: -

Sr.No.	Category	Already paid to JOSAA	JOSAA PROCESSING CHARGES	Payment through JOSAA Towards Institute FEE
				(b)
1.	Gen/OBC/EWS	Rs. 40000/-	Rs. 4000	Rs 36000
2.	SC/ST/PwD	Rs. 20000/-	Rs. 4000	Rs 16000

^{*}Details of the breakup of other charges are given in Prospectus page no. (18-20)

Note: Mess fee, Institute residence admission fee & residence security deposit charges will be paid through a separate link which will be provided around the time when students can come to the campus

^{**}Extra payment will be adjusted in next semester's fee.

B. For Foreign Students:

	Tuition Fees (UG Dollars)	Other Charges (Indian Rs.)	Total Charges
SAARC Countries	\$ 1000	Rs. 35,650	USD 1000 + Rs. 35,650
NON-SAARC Countries	\$ 2000	Rs. 35,650	USD 2000 + Rs. 35,650

▶ Breakup of fees:

Semester Fee	One-time admission charges	
Examination Fee = 1500	Admission Fee = 2000	Student Distress Fund = 400 (Per semester)
Registration/Enrollment Fee = 750	Student Welfare = 750	Insurance Scheme = 500 (Yearly)
Gymkhana = 1250	Modernization Fee = 1500	Institute Security Deposit = 4000
Medical Fees = 750	Benevolent Fund = 400	Library Security = 4000
Internet & computer access fee= 1000	Alumni Fee = 2000	
Transport charges = 100	Training & Placement = 1500	
Total = 5350	Total = 8150	

IMPORTANT NOTES: 1) Annexure D provides the procedure using which the students will pay the fees in the SBI Collect portal.

- 2) <u>2023 Entry students</u> are supposed to use the Payment Category of <u>FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (2023 ADMISSIONS)</u> <u>for cases of loan as well</u>. The payment category of <u>FEES FOR LOAN CASES</u> (<u>Using offline challan</u>) is for other than first-year students **ONLY**.
- 3) If the student does not pay his/her dues by <u>9th August 2023</u>, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn.
- 4) The students would be able to pay the fees after they've received the Welcome kit as it'd contain the Entry Number, they are required to fill in the SBI Collect Portal.

DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID BY 2023 ENTRY BACHELOR OF DESIGN STUDENTS

The Institute Fee Structure for the 2023 UCEED Entrants is as follows:

A. For INDIAN NATIONALS & OCI/PIO cardholders (Foreign Nationals):

Category	Tuition Fee (Rs.) One Time* Payment (Rs.)		(Rs. charges Payable Each Semester (Rs.)	Refundable Caution Insurance Deposit (Rs.) (Inst. +Lib. Per-Annum	Insurance Premium Per-Annum	Institute Residence Fee (Rs.)	Total Institute Fees (a)		Balance amount payable (a)—(b) (See table below)	
				Security) (Rs.)	+ Student Distress Fund per Semester (Rs.)		With Institute Residence Fee (Rs.)	without Institute Residence Fee (Rs.)	With Institute Residence Fee (Rs.)	without Institute Residence Fee (Rs.)
General /OBC (Annual Family Income > Rs. 5 lakh)	1,00,000	8,150	5,350	4,000 + 4,000 = 8,000	500 + 400 = 900	13,250	1,35,650	1,22,400	75,650	62,400
General /OBC (Annual Family Income Rs. 1.00 lakh upto 5.00 lakh)	33,333	8,150	5,350	4,000 + 4,000 = 8,000	500 + 400 = 900	13,250	68,983	55,733	8,983	-4,267***
General /OBC (Annual Family Income < Rs. 1 lakh)	Nil	8,150	5,350	4,000 + 4,000 = 8,000	500 + 400 = 900	13,250	35,650	22,400	-24,350***	-37,600***
SC/ST /PwD	Nil	8,150	5,350	4,000 + 4,000 = 8,000	500 + 400 = 900	13,250	35,650	22,400	20,650	7,400

Details of payment to IITB: -

^{***}Extra payment will be adjusted in next semester's fee.

Sr. No.	Category	Already paid to IITB (b)
1.	Gen/OBC/EWS	Rs. 60000/-
2.	SC/ST/PwD	Rs. 15000/-

B. For Foreign Nationals:

	Tuition Fees (UG Dollars)	Other Charges (Indian Rs.)	Total Charges	
SAARC Countries	\$ 1000	Rs. 35,650	USD 1000 + Rs. 35,650	
NON-SAARC Countries	\$ 2000	Rs. 35,650	USD 2000 + Rs. 35,650	

^{*}Details of the breakup of other charges is given in Prospectus.

^{**}Mess fee, Institute Residence admission fee & Institute Residence security deposit charges will be paid through a separate link which will be provided around the time when students can come to the campus.

IMPORTANT NOTES: 1) Annexure D provides the procedure using which the students will pay the fees in the SBI Collect portal.

- 2) <u>2023 Entry students</u> are supposed to use the Payment Category of <u>FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE</u> (2023 <u>ADMISSIONS</u>) <u>for cases of loan as well</u>. The payment category of <u>FEES FOR LOAN CASES</u> (Using offline challan) is for other than first-year students **ONLY**.
- 3) If the student does not pay his/her dues by <u>9th August 2023</u>, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn.
- 4) The students would be able to pay the fees after they've received the Welcome kit as it'd contain the Entry Number, they are required to fill in the SBI Collect Portal.

- Step-1. Go to SBI Collect portal via URL: https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm.
- Step-2: Select Category: Educational Institutions
- Step 3: Select: IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION
- Step 4: Payment Category: FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (2023 ADMISSIONS)
- Step 5: Please fill in the required details and fee amount as per the fees circular.

Those candidates who wish to pay the fees through Bank Loan may generate offline challan as follows:

<u>Loan taken from SBI</u>: At payment page >> Under <u>Other Payment Modes>></u> Select: **Branch** option (sample challan attached**)

<u>Loan taken from other banks</u>: At payment page >> Under <u>Other Payment Modes</u> >> Select: **NEFT/RGTS** (sample challan attached***)

**Sample challan for Fees payment through Bank Loan from SBI Branch

Pre Acknowledgement Payment(PAP) F	form for Payment through any SBI Branch			Pre Acknowledgement Payment(PAP) Fo	em for Payment through any SBI B	Branch
		Date 2	27-06-2023	Branch Teller: Use SCR 008765 Deposit >	Fee Collection > State Bank Colle	ed .
		05331530				Date: 27-0
State Bank Collect Reference No.	Beneficiary/Remittance Details DUL1236083		_		Beneficiary/Remittance Details	2
State Bank Collect Reference No. Beneficiary:	HID REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE			State Bank Collect Reference No.	DUL1236083	
Denenciary:	FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL I			Beneficiary:	HTD REVENUE ACCOUNT	NT FEE COLLECTION
Category:	ADMISSIONS)	DECKEE (1913		Category:	FEES FOR BTECH/BDES	/DUAL DEGREE (2023
Last Date of Payment:	31-08-2023 23:45			100000000	ADMISSIONS)	
Remitter	Shathank Yaday			Last Date of Payment:	31-08-2023 23:45	
		Rs		Remitter	Shashank Yadav	
Collection Amount		1	,00,000,00			Rs
omission			59.00	Collection Amount Comission		1,00,
Total (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Nine Only	r)	1	,00,059.00	Total (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Nine Only)		1.00
Details of Cash / Cheques		Rs	P	Mode of Payment (Choose Either Cash / C		1,00
				Cash PAN: Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	≈ >= Rs. 50,000	Amoun
				Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	≈ >= Rs. 50,000	Amoun
estructions for Depositor: This is not an	e-receipt. After payment , please visit www.c	onlinesbi.sbi > 'State B	Bank			Amoun Rs
estructions for Depositor: This is not an	e-receipt. After payment, please visit www.obottom of the page to generate the e-receipt.	onlinesbi.sbi > 'State B	Bank	Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	*2000	
estructions for Depositor: This is not an		onlinesbi <i>s</i> bi > 'State B	Sank	Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	*2000 *500	
astructions for Depositor: This is not an ollect' and click on the hyperlink at the	bottom of the page to generate the e-receipt.	onlinesbi.sbi > 'State B	Bank	Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	*2000 *500 *200	
astructions for Depositor: This is not an ollect' and click on the hyperlink at the	bottom of the page to generate the e-receipt.	onlines bi sbi > 'State B	Sank	Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	*2000 *500	
astructions for Depositor: This is not an ollect' and click on the hyperlink at the	bottom of the page to generate the e-receipt.	onlines bi sbi -> "State B	Szek	Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	*2000 *500 *200 *100	
sstructions for Depositor: This is not an ollect and click on the hyperlink at the ourself of the DUL1236083	bottom of the page to generate the e-receipt.	onlines bi sbi -> "State B	Bank	Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	*2000 *500 *200 *100 *50	
estructions for Depositor: This is not an ollect and click on the hyperlink at the ournal No: DUL1236883	(To be Filled in by the Bank)	nimesbi.sbi > State B	Bank	Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	*2000 *100 *100 *100 *100 *50 *20	
'ollect' and click on the hyperlink at the	bottom of the page to generate the e-receipt.	mlineshi.dbi > "State B	Sank	Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	*2000 *100 *100 *100 *100 *50 *20	
estructions for Depositor: This is not an ollect and click on the hyperlink at the ournal No: DUL1236883	(To be Filled in by the Bank)			Please quote your PAN for Cash remittance	*2000 *500 *200 *200 *100 *50 *10 *10	
estructions for Depositor: This is not an ollect and click on the hyperlink at the ournal No: DUL1236883	(To be Filled in by the Bank)		nch Stamp	Passa quan yaw PAN fit Crals summan Cash Notes	*2000 *500 *200 *100 *100 *30 *10 *10	
structions for Depositor: This is not an ollect and click on the hyperlink at the unual No: DUL1256483	(To be Filled in by the Bank)			Please quide your PAN for Cash multiture Cash Notes Chapter Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash	*3000 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100	
structions for Depositor: This is not an ollect and click on the hyperlink at the unual No: DUL1256483	(To be Filled in by the Bank)		nch Stamp	Passa quiar your PAN fit Craft summane Cash Notes Chaper [Chaper No.	*5000 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *20 *10 Cutas Tatal Rs	Rs.
estructions for Depositor: This is not an ollect and click on the hyperlink at the ournal No: DUL1236883	(To be Filled in by the Bank)	Braz	nch Stamp	Please quals your PAN for Cash numbers Cash Notes Chapter Chap	*5000 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *20 *10 Cutas Tatal Rs	Rs.
structions for Depositor: This is not an ollect and click on the hyperlink at the unual No: DUL1256483	(To be Filled in by the Bank)	Braz	nch Stamp	Passa quiar your PAN fit Craft summane Cash Notes Chaper [Chaper No.	*5000 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100 *20 *10 Cutas Tatal Rs	Rs.

***Sample challan for Fees payment through Bank Loan from Other Banks (NEFT/RTGS)

Beseficiary Bask Breseficiary B		Beneficia	ary Details	
Beneficiary Braik Breasficiary Braik Breasficiary Braik Breasficiary Braik Brook State State of India Prymers Details Prymers Details Prymers Details Fees Amount (Rs.) State Of State Of India State Of Ind	Account No.	SBCOADUL1235967		
**IPS Code SBN0000300 **Amount (in words) One Lakh And Fithere Rupers On Remitter Details Name Shachard Yodev	Beneficiary			DUL1235967
Remitter Details	Beneficiary Bank	State Bank of India	*Amount (in figures)	Rs. 100015.00
Name Sharkank Yadav Prymnest Details Category FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (2012 ADMESSIONS) Software (2012 ADMESSIONS) Software Pay through NEFT/RTGS Software Pay through NEFT/RTGS Software Pay through NEFT/RTGS Software Pay through NEFT/RTGS Remarks Fees None of Birth 26/11/2020 Category GEN Hosteler YES Modelle Number Email Address Notification 1: Notification 1: Notification 2: Notification 2: Notification 2: Notification 3: Notification 4: Notification 4: Notification 3: Notification 4: Notification 3: Notification 5: Notification 4: Notification 5: Notification 6: Notification 6: Notification 5: Notification 6: Notificat	IFS Code	SBIN0000300	*Amount (in words)	One Lakh And Fifteen Rupees Only
Category FEES FOR BTECHBOES/DUAL DEGREE (2023 ADMISSIONS) FEES ADMISSIONS) State The season of the student (2023 ADMISSIONS) State The season of the season of the student (2023 ADMISSIONS) State The season of the season		Remitte	er Details	
Category FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (2012 ADMISSIONS) Solution Solu	Name	Shashank Yadav		
Entry Number or Application number(New Adm) 54444 Agriculture and Shadhard Yadar Date of Birth YES Modele Number Email Address YES Notification 1: - Notification 1: - Notification 1: - Notification 2: - Notification 3: -		Paymen	nt Details	
Early Number or Adha.) Adhany Mayberistic manufort See Adhan's Adhan'	Category		- Charles and the Control of the Control	
Date of Birth 26/11/200 Cragory GEN Hostelse YES Mobile Number Emnil Address Welfferstien 1 :- Norfficetation 2 :- Norfficeta	Application number(New	564544		
Category GEN Hostaire YES Models Number Email Address Notification 1:- Notification 2:- Notification 3:- Notification 2:- Notification 3:- Notification 2:- Notification 2:- Notification 3:- No	Name of the student	Shashank Yadav	1	
Hootaler YES Module Number Email Address YES Notification 1 : - Notification 2	Date of Birth	26/11/2020		
Modification 1: Notification 1: Notification 2: Notification 2: Notification 2: Notification 2: Notification 2: Notification 3: Notification 4: Notification 4: Notification 4: Notification 4: Notification 5: Notification 5: Notification 4: Notification 5: Notification 5: Notification 5: Notification 6: Notifi	Category	GEN		
Email Address: Notification 1:- Notification 2:- Notific	dosteler	YES		
Notification 1:- Notification 2:- Notifi	Mobile Number			
Notification 2: INSTRUCTIONS: Please are the above information for sending the remittance from your bank using NEFF/RTGS. Please advice your bank to input the information correctly. Two can show your bank to input the information correctly. Two can show your bank to input the information correctly. Two can show the power of the property of the	čmail Address			
Disclaimer: The Bank shall not be responsible if the User remits with an invalid Account No./Beneficiary/IFS Code/ Sender to Receive Information / Americans after that last prescribed date of payment. The Bank shall not be responsible, in any way, for the quality or merchantability of any product merchandation or any of the services related the whateverwer, effected that User by the Corporate Customer. Any disposite segrating the same of othersy of the services or others with the services of the services of the services of the services or other with the services or others with the services of the services or others with the services or others with the services or other with the services or other with the services or other with the services of the services or other with the services of the services or other with the services or other with the services of the ser	Notification 2 : INSTRUCTIONS: Please use the above informorrectly. You can also use Amount to be remitted inch IMPORTANT : This is not	your bank's internet banking, mobile banking or udes State Bank Collect Charges. an e-receipt. After payment, please visit the resp	ATM for this purpose, subje- ective Bank's INB site from	ect to availability of this service from your ba where you have initiated the transaction.
remits after the last prescribed date of payment. The Bank shall not be responsible, in any way, for the quality or merchantability of any product/ merchandrise or any of the services related the whatsover, offered to the User by the Corporate Customer. Any disputes regarding the same or delivery of the service or otherwise will be set	www.com / State	в мань солест авычных об пуреник глупент.	annount or penetrie the e-rec	туп
remits after the last prescribed date of payment. The Bank shall not be responsible, in any way, for the quality or merchantability of any product/ merchandise or any of the services related the withstories, effected to the User by the Corporate Customer. Any disputes regarding the same or delivery of the service or otherwise will be set				
whatsoever, offered to the User by the Corporate Customer. Any disputes regarding the same or delivery of the service or otherwise will be sett	The Bank shall not be resp remits after the last prescrib	onsible if the User remits with an invalid Account ted date of payment.	at No./Beneficiary/IFS Code	Sender to Receiver Information / Amount C
between Corporate Customer and the User and the Bank shall not be a party to any such dispute. Any request for refund by the User on any growhatsoever should be taken up directly with the Corporate Customer and the Bank will not be concerned with such a request.				

*****Important Note:

- 1. Fees Payment through Bank Loan must be paid by generating an off-line challan through SBI Collect only, payment made through any other mode will not be considered.
- 2. Please do not pay Hostel Mess Fees through IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION.

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE

- 1. Up to 30th July 2023: Use the below link (See Step 1) for payment of academic fees using State Bank Collect only (without late fee) during this period.
- 2. From 31st July 2023 to 4th August 2023: The student can pay dues using State Bank Collect during this period also, but he/she has to pay an additional late fee of Rs. 250/- which will have to be added manually in addition to the fee.
- 3. From 5th August 2023 to 9th August 2023: The student can pay the dues using State Bank Collect in this period also, but he/she has to pay an additional late fee of Rs. 500/- + Rs. 250/- which will have to be added manually in addition to the fee.
- 4. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 9th August 2023, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn. To renew Registration, an additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (over and above the Tuition Fee + Rs. 250/- + Rs. 500/-) will have to be paid. Please note that the above instructions will be followed without fail and necessary action will be taken without any further notice.